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16/01/2018 Fwd: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017 - "Yahoo Maif'

2 www.latenightlondon.co.uk... New Years Eve Parties j latenightlondon.co.uk - A Hub Of London Things To... Sponsored

Fwd: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017 Wednesday, 4 January, 2017 1010
To: | "licensing Eicensing"—
Co: | "Andrew.MacConnal-Mason" _

TFiles | 4MB

MoV AmE

“Video.MO
Y

Save

Dear Mr Brown,

It seems that it was Smiiths wha again this New Year's Eve had an all night party, exacily the same as last year with the same issues for residents living
above them,

This year | calted the noise team twice and you see their rather aggressive response. The noise teams regular denis, insffectiveness, defensiveness
and lack of responsibility over the last decade was why | didn't call the previous year (it wasn't worth the aggravation on tap of the nolse nuisance to
deal with) and wity my two neighbaurs called them instead and went forward with their 2016 licenca review of Srriths with yourselr,

Since your joint license action last year hasn't improved the situation and Smiths flouts what was agreed under the terms of their ficense, | would like 1o
g0 ahead with a license review this year.

Far the record when | got a call from the ncise team after my first call | said the noise had stopped temperarily at the precise moment of the cafl and that
it would Fkely start again. The person at the end of the calk (who didr't name themselves) said he wotld visit. It turns out he didrt visit til after ry
second cafl two hours later, as per his emalf betow, | didn't get a confirmation call of the visit on New Year's Eve. The visit {if it had happened) was
ineffective as the party continued till 1am. The naise was as loud as last year's party and was followed by a fireworks display right between the buiiding
and canal on my neighhours side of the building. | took a video from my fal of i,

Regards,
Tanya
Sent feom my iPhene

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Richardsan, Steve: WCC"

Date: 4 January 2017 at 8:20:26 am GMT

To: Tanya Dias

Subject: Re: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017

Good Morning Mrs Dias,

I don't understand. If you telephone the service and | carry out a visit, | don't see how your call was ignored.

You will remember that the facts relating to your call at 21:31 are as follows: | telephaned you back at 21:57 and you told
me that the noise had stopped. You will understand that we don't visit if noise has stopped, but 1 offered to try to

attend, bearing in mind that this was New Years Eve.

As events transpired, | had to prioritise calis where noise was tontinuing until you made your foliow up call. | got to
Sheldon Square and walked the Square, | did not hear any music or other noise in the square but went to Smiths with
Sheldan Square security. | went raund to the canal entrance to Smiths and spoke to the DPS at 01:15. At that time, music
from Smiths was just audible outside and | did not consider that a statutory nuisance was likely. No formal action is
planned by the noise team as a result but as F say, the licensing team will also be foflowing up and will respond separately.
Regards

Steve Richardson

24 Hour Noise Team

From: Tanya Dias

Sent: 03 fanuary 2017 13:03:06

To: Richardson, Steve: WCC

Subject: Re: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017

Mr Richardson, thank you for emailing me. The noise had continued as you can see fram my second email to Mr Bannister after my
follow up calt at 11.30pm on the same noise issue. As the noise Issue continued till 1am (fram around B,30pm) my original call from
9.30pm had been ignared. Your visit did nol make any difference to the noise continuation or volume. \Why was that?

Sent from my iPhone

> On 3 Jan 2017, at 12:20 pm, Richardsan, Steve: WCC_wrote:

>

> Helle Mrs Dias,

> Thanks, Mr Bannister has explained his position in this and so | will respond to you directly,

> Note your cal was not ignored. | informed you that E would visit and | did so.

> All visits to licensed premises are folfowed up by the licensing team, and this is one of the addresses fram New Years Eve that | have
referred to them. I'm walting far them to come back to me once this is done. Either myself or the licensing team will come back to you
again shortly.

https:llmail.yahoo.comlneolblmessage?search=‘E&s=P337}Yc4YaMLEBYCTd“pqSdhP4ULszCQGSQF‘GRX4WJQOny8KughlBDRNCuy%?EA&enc... 1/5




15/01/20f 8 Fwd: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017 - ‘Yahoco Mail’

> Regards

> Steve Richardson

>

> meQriginal Message.—.

> From: Tanya Dias|

> Sent; 03 January 2017 12:06

= To: Richardson, Stave: WCC

> Ge: Bannister, lan: WCC

> Subjact; Re: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017

>

> Permission given. My emails to Mr Bannister were straight after my cails to the council noise team.

o

> Regards,

=l

> Tanya

>

> Sent frant my iPhone

>

>>0n 3 Jan 2017, at 11:25 am, Richardson, Steve: WCC_ wrote:
>>

= Heflo lan,

>> |'ve had no direct request from Mrs Dias since our dealings on New Years Eve o before 1 emai can | ask in what capacity are you
enquiring on behalf of Mrs Dias? Does she give permission for me to pass on information to you? Perhaps you could clarify.
>> Thanks

>> Steve Richardson

=> 24 Hour Naoise Team

b5

> wwnQriginal Message—

>> From: Bazninister, lan: WCC

== Sent: 03 January 2017 11:08

>> To: Noise Team: WCC

>> Ce: Tanya Dias

> Subject; Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017

>

> Hi There,

>

>> | trust that you are well and Happy New Year {o you.

>

>> | have just come back from ammiual leave to see that | have received a couple of emails from a rasident complaining about the noise
and indeed raising the issue that when they contacted the noise unit, unfortunately no action was taken.
o

>> Could you kindly fook into the issue and copy me in {o your respense to Tanya piease as whilst # is entirely understandable that
revellers wont {o celabrate the New Year, it must surely not be at the expense of other members of our cammeenity of course,
>

>> Thanking yeu in anticipation

==

»> Very Kind Regards

o

>>{an Bannister

>> Sports Development Officer - Progression Spor, Leisure and Wetlibeing

== The Pavilllon Paddingten Recreation Ground Randolph Avenue Maida Vale

>> London

=> W9 1PD

>> Wastminster Sposts Linit

>> Sport & Leisure Dalivery Unit

>> City of Westminster

»> Using the Power of Sport to inspire, empower and provoke change.

== Join us on Facebook:Facebook comiActive-Wastminster
=> Follow us on Twitter.@ActiveWCC
> Visithittp:Awww.westminster.govuk/sport

>
e
>
B sk | aale put for your electoral registration fosm in the

>> post, s important you respond to easure you remain on the electoral
»> register even if yow're

-

>» —Qriginal Message—
>> Sent 31 December :

== To: Bannister, lan: WCG

>> Subject: Re: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017

>

> The party noise and DJ on loudspeaker is stilf going on and it's been

== 3 hours, The Council noise team have simply ignored the issue. | found

>> gut when | just called again &)

>

=> Sent from my iPhone

>

=== 0n 31 Dec 2015, at 9:41 pm, Tanya Dias_wroie:

o

»>>> Unforfunately this year's New Year's Eve is also noisy and | don't know if it's Smiths again. | have called Wastminster noise team. |
started 2016 badly becatse of Smiths loud music and party and | dor’t intesd fo have 2017 spoiled at the start exactly in the same way
as 2016, This i3 a residential area, not PiccadBly Circus.

o

>>> Sent from my iPhone

e

>»>> On 30 Nov 2018, at 3:45 pm, Bannister, lan: WCC_wrote:

https:#/mail.yahoo.com/nao/b/message?search=1&s=P337]Yc4 YaMLIBY CTd_pqSdhP4ULzbNCQBE9PERx4w JQONy8KughlBDRNCuy%7EA&enc...

Ty
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15}'01!20%8 Fwd: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017 - *Yahoo Mail*

P

»>>=> Hi Tanya,

Pren

»>>>> | trust that you are well and thanks for your email.

e ]

>>>> [t's good to hear that there are some positive outcomes and Pve passed your comments onto the Licencing team.
»»>> Pve also asked them for an update in respect of your previous

»>>> faedback and as soon as they come back to me, Fll let you knowt

et

==>> Very Kind Regards

>Ran

>»>> [an Bannister

>»>> Sports Davelopment Officer - Progression Spord, Leisure and

===> Wellbeing The Pavifiion Paddington Recreation Ground Randolph Averiue
==x> Maida Vale London

>=>>> W3 1PD

»>»»> Weastminster Sports Unit

»»>> Sport & Leisure Delivery Unit

=== City of Wesiminster

=»»>> Using the Power of Sport to inspire, empower and provoke change.

>>>> Jaih us on Facebook:Facebook.comiActive-Westminster
>>2> Follow us on Twitter @ActiveWGC

=>»>> Visithitos/mww westminster.gov.uk/sport

el

]

Sl axnkrkn
oSt
B drkssiian | ol out for your elactoral registration form in the
>>>> post, It's important you respond {0 ensure you remain on the
> glactoral ragister even if you’re

b

>3

»>»> —Original Message—
>>>x From: Tanya DiaF
>>>> Sant: 28 November :

=»2> To: Bannister, lan: WCC

>>55> Subject Re: Smokers outside Smiths Bar and Gri#

S

>>>> Hi Mr Bannister,

233>

»»5> Oclober to New Years Eve tends to be when there are smokers outside our block entrance. Since 1st January 2016 when Smiths
had a New Years party till 4am and a licence review took place, Smiths | think have been trying to behave, with accasional tapses.
> ['ve been in the middle of taking smokers photos on cccasions

>>»> racently when a Smiths staff member came out to move people away,

>>»> pointing cut that my photos will be all over sacial media in a few

>>>> mirkites, The smokers ran away quickly, That was a pleasant

>55> gxparience, like Christmas coming early. Long may it continuel @

b0

»2e> Tanya

222>

=»>> Sent from my iPhone

P

>>>>» On 24 Oct 2016, at 9:13 am, Bannister, lan: WCC_ wrate:
e

»>>>>> Hi Tanya,

b el

>>>>> ] trust that you are well and thank yau for your email.

Er g

s»>»> ['ve identified the Counci Licencing strategy team who | believe would be best placed department to act and have forwarded on
your email to them,

= b b

==»>> | trust that this is in order,

o]

»>>>> Very Kind Regards

B0

»>>»>> |an Bannister

>=»>> Sports Development Officer - Progression Sport, Leisure and

>>>>> Wellbeing The Pavillior: Paddinglon Recreation Ground Randoiph

>»>>> Avenue Maida Vale London

>=»a> WO 1PD

>>>>> Westminster Sports Unit

>>>>> Sport & Leisure Delivery Unit

==5=> City of Westminster

>>>5> Using the Power of Sport to inspire, empower and provoke change.

»>>»»> Jain us on Facebook:Faceboak.com/Active-Westmi
»»>>> Follow us on Twitter:@ActiveWC

=== Visithttp: fwww.westminster.gov.uk/sport

Tl
b
Popnn M
S Y
Dt
Sommn wresesssiion | gl qut for your electoral registration form in the

hitps.//mail.yaheo.comineo/bimessage?search=18s=P337]Yc4YaM LIBYCTd_pqSdhP4ULzbNCQB8IPERx4wJQONy8KughiBDRNCUy%7EA&enc...  3/5




15/01!20%8 Fwd: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017 - 'Yahoo Mail'

>>>>> post. W's important you respond o enstre you remain on the
»>»»> glectoral register even # you're

e e

o)

»»2r> ——Original Message—

=>»>» From: Tanya Dias

>»>>> Sent: 21 October 2016 18:02

>>>>2> Tol Bannister, lan: WCC
>33 Subject: Smokers outside Smiths Bar and Grill
e e ]

>5=»5 Here is a phato | took just now of smokers outside Smiths Bar and Grill. Terms of their license includes no smoking zones. The
smokers are ignoring the no smoking signs and there is no bouncer from Smiths to move the smekers on.
e e e

>>>>> Please do a License Review.

e e ]

P

2D

EERER

SEEDE i

DN

Bmhn

SR Mt Did vy know, your two-year-cld could qualify for up

»e2>0 10

>>>>> 15 hours of free childcare a wask? Apply now at

==>5> wiw westminster.qov.uk/information-childcare

PR3

==>>> Keep making a Real Change to the lives of rough sleepers in

>»»>> Westminster, Repart their location via www streetlink.org.uk, text

»»2> REALCHANGE plus the amount you wish to give to 70500, or visit

P gstminster.govuldreal-cha

250>

555> How wilf you quit smoking this Stoptober? Join Stoptober and find that support that's right for you.
g

»»»>» Join the conversation on childhood obesity by completing the Great
>>>>> Weight Debate survey and tell us what can be done to tackie this
>>>>> growing problem htips:/Awww westminster.gov, uk/great-weight-debate
P
SRR *

S

>mmmm trexviaars \Wasiminster City Council switchbaard: +44 20 7641 6000.

»»>>> www waestminster,gov.uk

Somem e "

SRRt

Sammb A

S>3tk This E-Mail may contain infermation which is

=== privileged, confidential and pratected from disciosure,

>»»>> If you are nat the intended recipient of this E-mail or any part of it, please telephone Westminster City Councit immediately on
receipt.

»>>5>> You should not disclose the contents to any other person or ake copies.

ol b ¥

EEEE

300

Smnny ML

g

el

pSES

o>

S AR i

Smmm *

By terkkiakiiar Dd yoy know, your two-year-old could qualify for up

===> 10 15 hours of free childcare a week? Appiy now at

>»5> wwawwestminster,aov ukfinformation-childcare

=

>»>> Keep making a Real Change to the lives of rough sleepers in

>>>> Weastminster, Report their location via www.streellink.org.uk, text

»»5> REALCHANGE plus the amount you wish to give to 70500, or visit

>HD5 .westminster.govaukireal-change

e

»»>> Join the conversation on childhood obesity by completing the Great

=»>> Weight Debate survey and tefl us what can be done to tackle this

»»3> growing problem https:iwww.westminster gov.ukigreat-weight-debate

=

Smmm Y

BHpp HAsre \Wagtminster City Council switchboard: +44 20 7641

>>»> G000,

>>>> www.westminster,qov,uk

=

-

o> vexaasaravairs This E-Mail may contain information which is
>>>> privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure.
»>>> |f you are not the intended recipient of this E-mail or any part of it, please telephone Westminster City Council immediately on
receipt,

=>>3> You should not disclose the contents to any other persan or take copies.

o

mmn Y
R

>

ol

o]

>

> d
x> deesasas Nid yayu know, your two-year-old could qualify for up to
»> 15 hours of free childcare a week? Apply now at

https:#imail.yahoo.com/neo/bimessage?search=1&s=P337jYc4YaMLBYCTd_ qSdhP4ULzZbNCQB689PERx4wJQOny8Kugh!BDRNCuy%7EA&enc...  4/5




15/01!20‘18 Fwd: Smiths New Years Eve noise 2017 - "Yahoo Mail'

- >> www,westminster,goy, ukfinformaftion-childcare
>
>> Keep making a Real Change to the lives of rough sleepers in
>> Wastminster. Report their location via www.stregtlink.crg.uk, text
>> REALCHANGE plus the amount you wish to give to 70500, or visit
B estmins oy ukireal-change
>
>> Join the conversation an childhood obesity by completing the Great
> Weight Debate survey and tell us what can be done to tackie this

== growing problem https: fwww,.westminster. gov.uk/great-weight-debite
>

> s

> Hsrskenes \Wastminster City Council switchboard: +44 20 7641 6060,
>> www.westminster.govik
>

> dtesisbenias Thic F_Mail may contain information which is privileged,

»> confidential and protected from disciosure,

=> If you are not the intended recipient of this E-mail or any part of it, please telephone Weastminster City Council immediately on
receipt.

>> Yau should not disclose the contents to any other person or take copies.

>
o WRRERAARELEAL

Wewda ndk

e stsadk

Did your know, your two-year-old cauld qualify for up to 15 hours of free childcare a week? Apply now at
www.wastminster.govukiinformation-childcare

>

> Keep making a Real Change to the lives of rough sleepers in Westminster, Repart their location via www.streeflink, org.uk, text
REALCHANGE plus the amount you wish to give to 70500, or visit www.westminster.gov.uldreal-changs

=3

> Jain the conversation on childhoad obesity by campleting the Great Weight Debate survey and lell us what can be done to tackle this

growing problem hitps:/fwww.westrinster.gov.skigreat-weight-debate
- X

> Westminster Gity Councll switchboard: +44 20 7641 6000,
> www westminster.gov.uk

>
> This E-Mail may contain information which is privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure.

> If you are not the intended recipient of this E-mait or any part of it, please telephone Westminster City Councif immediately on
receipt.

> You should not disciose the contents to any other person of take copies.

= 1] * ke

>
>
>
>
>
>

2t bk

Did you know, your two-year-old could qualify for up to 15 hours of free childcare a week? Apply now at
www.westminster.gov.ul/information-chilicare

Keep making a Real Change to the lives of rough sleepers in Westminster. Report their location via
www.straetlink.org.uk, text REALCHANGE plus the amount you wish to give to 70500, or visit

www, westminster.gov.uk/real-change

Join the conversation on childhood obesity by completing the Great Weight Debate survey and tell us what can

be done to tackle this growing problem hitps:/www.wastminster.gov.uk/great-weight-debatg

Westminster City Council switchboard: +44 20 7641 6000.
www.westminster.gov.uk

This E-Mail may contain information which is privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure,

If you are not the intended recipient of this E-mail or any part of it, please telephone Westminster City Council
immadiately on receipt.

You should not disclose the contents to any other person or take copies.

https:ﬂrnail.yahoo.com!neoiblmessage?search=1&s=P337;‘Yc4YaMLfBYCTd_pquhP4ULszCQ689P6Rx4wJQOny8KughlBDRNCuy%?EA&enc... 5/5
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On 1 Jan 2018, at 7:51 am, Tanya Dia_ wrote:

The 10,24pm Naise Team call reference was 17/42473/ENC4S.
hitps:h‘maii.yahoo.comlneolblmessage?seamh=1&s=zam2|Wc4YaMan_ZnuWM(JsWGUpwaSSQv‘?BaVXCNrG?wayGX1W00kngNwauaBrALlj... 5/8




15/01/2018 Re: Smiths Bar and Grill New Years Eve party 2017-2018 - "Yahoo Mail'

The Smiths noise stopped at 12.30pm. They started at 8,30pm. That's six hours of partying. An average working day for a permanent employee is
typically eight hours, That's almaost a full warking day of Smiths harassing their neighbours, That's unacceptable and an inappropriate viclation of the
human rights of the residents above them. | assume Westminster ficensing gave Smiths permission for this six hour event and both parties failed
repeatedly to communicate that ta residents when | made a direct request (see the beginning of this emait thread 8th December 2017 onwards).

For the [ast three years in a row, I've typically got one or two hours sleep on New Year's Eve and woken up tired and angry for my eaily start on New
Year's Day.

Westminster CAB and Licensing, do not suggest compromise with Smiths. Both Smiths and Westminster Council has shown centempt towards
residents in this matter and the Council appraval of weekly planning applications for even more "vibrancy’ in the immediate vicinily (aka resident
harassment and privacy and human rights violafions).

Did the Noise Officar even lurn up last night and how jong did he spend inspecting Smiths? On both his calls to me he told me identical spiel he was
busy attending an alarm and reeled off a list of priority calls the boltom of which was my call, diving me a clear indication of the low priority Westminster
Council and it's Noise Team categorise my calls. The Noise Officer told me he arrived within one hour of my first call at 8,50pm, | told him his voicemail
o me was at 9.40pm, aimast three hours after my call and | was keeping a video and email log. He knows the videos are up on YouTube and his
‘nothing was happening’ statement is proven false,

1s Westminster Council in the payroll of these commercial premises? Is it on the pay of Smiths? Smiths tred to bribe me with the installation of an air
conditioning unit in my flat in return for silence some years ago. They aren't above bribery and carruption. Westminster Council and the Noise Team
have never ever acted as an independent party in this instance...bath Smiths and Westminster ficensing have acted repeatedly with contempt towards
me and other residents for afmost a decade.

Tanya

Sent from my iPhone

https:llrnaiI.yahoo.comfneo.'blmessage?search=1&s=zam2|Wc4YaMan_ZnuWM(}sWGUpw3352v7SaVXCNrG76fwyGX1WOokngNwauaBrALEj... 618
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15/01/2018 RE: Smiths installation of Air Conditioning | | | | | | - ~2roo Ve

Feom: Ot Rauor [

To: Tania Dias Guwnasinghe

Ce: Cunumings Kay

Sent: Monday, 2 Aprif 2012, 13:47

Subject: Re: Smiths installation of Air Conglitiening in_
Hi Tania,
Sorry for a late respond I've been taking instructions.

[ regrel to say that perhaps it must have happened in just a period of few seconds. As matter of urgency I'm putting out
same red cireled non smoking signs on the windows to a fower levek so it's visible to our patrons.

Tania we are doing everything possible o keep your block eatrance ¢lear of our patrons and we will continue to do so. We
wilt take further steps if required to have the security to work Wednesdays just to make sure the area is monitored.
Regardless of who smoekes at the entrance of your block we clean it every night so that when residents coning out they
don't feel that smiths causing all the mess even though it can simply be the residents smoking. But sometime | feel that
you are 4 bit too harsh and unfair, During any day il you spend a little bit of time to see what happens under those trees and
at the entrance of your block, then smaybe vou would understand my point, Please see attached images fros just Friday tast
week and T from last year. There is a resident, construction worker, lady just passing by puffs her cigarettes and few ather
people who just decided to smoke there.

Our financial position is effected dramaticalfy. so it's not that we tooking to boost the profit, we just trying to get ourselves
back into a break even point, In the event of continuation of the trade at this stage can cause the company going under
whicli vou can appreciate is the last thing we would want.

We would love to have meetings from time to time and please let me know if the residents committee feels that we should
have a meeting [ will arrange the owners to be available toa,

1t is unfortunate that you have decided to withdraw our offer, however if you do re-consider your position we will be more
than happy to proceed. Enginger was booked for the 3rd Tuesday which I have cancelled now.

Regards

Odil Raupoy
Smith's Bar & Grill

On 28 Mar 20£2, at 21:21, Tania Dias Gunasinghe _ wrote:

Hi Odil,

1 got home today at 8.45pm and saw two Smiths patrons come out of the corner bar door, casually walk around
{as if they were following their usual route) to our block door, perch their wine glasses on the window ledge
and pull out their cigarette packets. T was standing 30cm away from them, watching their movements closely
and pointed out the Smiths "No smoking' notices. T explained to them that there are residents in flats above
them. They said they hadn't seen the notice. This is because the notices are placed above head level where your
patrons can't see, unless they look up. The window ledge where they had perched their wine glasses is covered
in glass/bottle/mug stains.

There were also three people sitling under the trees with wine glasses. T saw no Smiths staff around.

After careful thought, I withdraw nty agreement to Smiths offer of installing a permanent air conditioning
solution in my flat. I've lived years without it and can continue to do so, like the rest of my neighbours. I've
emailed too long and hard to have our block entrance and the area under the trees clear of Smiths patrons, their
cigarette smoke and butts. [ think it is a good thing that the smoking arca was moved to the curreat location. It
may not optimise Smiths revenucs, but it is in everyones best interests that the solution currently in place
remains.

1 kindly ask that you cancel the engineer visit on Morday to my flat, not resurrect this 'air conditioning offer’
again and that I get no further individual meeting requests by text (or email). | am happy to meet Smiths in a
group with the other residents.

Kind Regards,

Tania Dias

https:h‘maii.yahoo.comlneofblmessage?search=“E&sxqDjT.8Q4YaMALquAJqm_WhQFg—-%?EA&encwth=1&startMid=U&blockimages=0&smt=... 417
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N “usdaimable Acousdics

ACQUSTIC TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM

To: Robert Botkai {WSLaw) Date: 1%t March 2018.
CC
From Peter Rogers {SAL) Ref: 18-0038-0 Acoustic Review

Memorandum - ATM1.0 - Smiths Bar,
Sheldon Place

SUBJECT: SMITHS BAR ACOUSTIC REVIEW MEMO (ATMO1) — SMITH'S BAR, PADDINGTON, LONDON

1. INTRODUCTION

This Acoustic Technical Memo (ATM) sets out the acoustic review of Smith’s Bar, Sheldon Square, Paddington.
A visit and investigation took place on Sunday the 25™ February 2018, which included trialing the existing set-
ups of the sound systems for the basement and ground floor, and visits to two residential flats that are located
above the bar. The resuits of this investigation are set out in this memorandum ahead of a Review which has
been called by a resident a

2. CREDENTIALS

| am a registered Expert Witness in Acoustic matters related to Entertainment noise, with a combined
experience of over 25 years in enforcement and consultancy.

| am also a Fellow of the Institute of Acoustics, and in totality can be considered to be a suitably qgualified
acoustician to offer an independent assessment of the noise control systems currently operating in Smith’s
Bar.

3. BACKGROUND & VISUAL INSPECTION

The bar has two main areas, the basement and the ground floor.

Photo 1 External facade with flats above  Photo 2 : Ground floor bar Photo 3 : Basement area
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Smith’s Bar , Sheldon Place
Ref, 18-0036-0 ATMO1

Zoning of Sound System

These floors have separately zoned sound systems, The top floor is understood to be served
with ambient music to support trading, and has volume controls behind the bar.

E cround floor with music that is a focus of entertainment, such as DJ's. This is a higher level
of music.

There is a Di plug in point in the basement and the upstairs bar.

The upstairs plug in is understood to only used for TEN events, which tend only to be for
New Year parties, which is the period of particular interest from the resident of Flat 14.

Photo 4: Ground floor user volume controls
Noise Conditions

Conditions 18, 20 and 21 relate to the control of music on the licence.

Condition 18 requires that regulated entertainment is provided in the basement of the premises.

Condition 20 requires “a noise limiter located in a separate and remote lockable cabinet from the volume
control must be fitted to the musical amplification system set at a level determined by and to the satisfaction
of an authorised officer of the Environmental Health Service's Premises Management so as to ensure that no
noise nuisance is caused to local residents or businesses”. It goes on to say “The operational panel of the noise
limiter shall then be secured to the satisfaction of officers from the Environmental Health Service. The keys
securing the noise limiter cabinet shall be held by the applicant only, and shall not be accessed by any other
person. The limiter shall not be altered without prior agreement with the Environmental Health Service. No
afteration or modification to any existing sound system(s) should be effected without prior knowledge of an
authorised Officer of the Environmental Health Service.”

Condition 21 requires “Any additional sound generating equipment shall not be used on the premises without
being routed through the sound limiter device”.

Condition 18 is the case, except when a TEN's suspends the conditions for the New Year party.
Condition 20 compliance is explored further below.
Condition 21 is satisfied as inspection showed that all devices run through the sound limiting device.

Acoustic Limiter

Condition 21 makes clear that a sound limiting device must be used, and located in a secure location, and set
up to levels that have been checked by Environmental Heaith.

Inspection revealed the sound rack to the located in a loft space, located above the basement, which was only
accessible via a password locked door. It is difficult to access, and only staff with the door code could do so.
The front of the amplifiers are fitted with tamperproof plates, with security screws. This seems to reasonably
satisfy the requirements of the condition. Photo 6 shows the rack with the plates in place, and compression
limiter indicators in the red oval, showing that it is active.
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Smith’s Bar, Sheldon Place
Ref. 18-0036-0 ATMOZ

Photo 5 : Punch code lock on door to area with limiter hto 6: oa amplers Q wi coh’rrr’on h‘mitr ;
In the basement it is possible to switch between the on line music content (Channel 4), and the DJ feed

{Channel 3) to enable music to be played when the DJ feed is not in use.

4, INSTRUMENTS & METHODOLOGY

Measurements were made using an NTi XL2 Class 1 Sound Level Meter (SN:A2A-08136-E0), in each octave
band simultaneously between 63Hz and 8kHz, which in the range of interest. The meter was calibrated before
and after measurements without significant drift.

Measurements were taken as special averages, over a minutes duration in each location of interest. The music
used was heavy in bass and with a good range of vocals, The locations and configurations included:

s A -the basement with music on maximum output through the DJ desk (channel 3},
e B -the basement with music on maximum output through online musical content {channel 4)
s C—the ground floor bar with music planning through online musical content (channel 4)

Maximum output from the users controls was used in all cases.

Flats

Listening tests were performed in flat 10, which is directly above the bar at the front of the venue, and flat 9
which was above the bar and closest to the stairs of the basement. No access was possible to flats in the area
of Flat 14, although flats 10 and 9 encountered a worst case noise exposure from the basement and ground

floor bar.

Measurements were made inside flats 10 and 9. Where some music was audible at full output for each
configuration checked then the levels were reduced until it was not {or barely} audible in the living areas, and
the sound levels measured in the space where the speakers were set to full output (via the controis of the

sound limiting device).
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5. RESULTS

Sound Source

Smith’s Bar, Sheldon Place
Ref. 18-0036-0 ATMO1

EAMax Laeg Octave centre band frequency, Hz
Position dB(A) dB{A) 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k Comments
A-Basement ;98.6 93.6 88.1 84.0 858 80.2 764 73.7 DJ Channel 3 limiter
95.6 89.4 \
average setting, heavy bass
Tob of basement z Noise breakout to ground
staFi)rs 76.7 667 755 632 622 61.0 63.9 58.8 51.9 45.5 floor from basement, with
‘ noticeable hass element
B - Ground floor 94.5 87.2 723 84.7 85.1 822 847 777 732 729 Setting 10to all zones
¢ - Basement 92.0 §77 935 90.6 87.0 80.1 818 804 79.2 76.4 Clanel4outputisbelow
Average ; Di Channel 3 output
€ - Basement 95.9 897 869 917 810 842 856 §3.6 781 724 eshapedoutputfor not
Average : audibie in Flat 10
‘ Reduce level in bar so not
B - Ground floor 894 828 667 816 812 77.2 794 745 703 688 audiblein flat 9 to setting
‘ 7 in ali zones
Table 1 : Noise Source measurements for different configurations, measurements over 1 minute
Sound Receivers
Lassax Laso Laeq Octave centre band frequency, Hz :
Position dB(A} dB{A) de{A} : 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k Comments
D} Channel 3 limiter
Flat 10 Lounge 43.8 18.4 257 137.0 23.2 184 16.8 19.7 16.8 19.4 18.7 setting, basement - bass
barely audible
Flat 10 Lounge 42.3 18.7 241 ?33.0 27.0 24.1 19.4 203 11.9 12.6 124 Ambient— no music
Top bar on criginal
Flat 10 Lounge 561 19.2 27.2 1316 34.2 26.0 23.0 21.5 18.2 16.7 13.6 setting 10to aft zones ~
audible
Flat 10 Lounge 4238 190 276 1317 32.5 235 23.6 255 10.7 9.4 Top baron setting 7 to
all zones —barely audible
Basement, DJ Channel 3,
Flat 9 Bathroom 404 18.5 244 347 27.3 193 196 17.7 162 17.1 143  limited output - not
audible
Top bar at setting 7,
Flat 9 Bathroom 33.7 20.1 233 342 27.1 19.7 17.7 17.1 149 152 13.7 Channel 4, - just audible
Flat 9 Lounge 404 242 971 162 13.5 Top bar at setting 7 — not

1424 38.7 255 204 16.7 17.1

Tuble 2 : Noise receiver measurements for different configurations in flats 10 and 9
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Smith’s Bar, Sheldon Place
Ref. 18-0036-0 ATMO1

6. DISCUSSION

Access o fials

Both occupants were happy to allow access, and did so enabling me to make measurements in any area
requested, and also offered subjective comments as and when required. They were, in my view, fully
cooperative with the process, and polite and welcoming to myself and the premises manager.

Obsarvations about signage

Signs requesting people to leave quietly were located at handle height on each external exit door in the
premises, and also on the pillars outside. This seems adequate in my opinion, and were noticeable on
approach in all cases.

Basement DJ Input

The DJ input in the Basement on Channel 3 was found to be adequately limited by a compression limiter,
which controlled the sound output with the mixing desk usually used set to maximum output t0 Laeq, imin 89
dB(A} with maximums up to 96dB(A). About this level, which was achieved at a setting of 0 dB with no
noticeable compression the sound quality reduced significantly and the fevel did not increase.

This is believed to be the set up witnessed and approved by the Local Authority previously, aithough there
appears to be no record to confirm what the levels were at the time. The limiter was set to aggressive attack,
so that the level was compressed quickly when the sound input reached the threshold.

Where subjectively checked in Flats 10 and 9 above the bass from the music was barely audible and considered
to be acceptable by myself and both residents, who were asked at the time. The settings to the limiter were
not aftered, simply quantified objectively and subjectively. The bass in the music was slightly audible in
bathroom of Flat 9, but not at all in the lounge. This was considered acceptable as the bathroom is not a
habitable area, used for long periods during sensitive times of the day.

The Basement DJ input is generates the highest levels of sound output in the premises, which does not cause
audible sound that could be considered to be intrusive or unacceptable in the flats tested above. This confirms
that the set up Is likely to be still operating at the levels set and agreed with the EHO in 2013.

Basement channel 4 input

When the DI is not operative the channel 4 music input is used, which plays online content through the
speakers. There is no compression limiter on this channel, but the equaliser is set and security plate covered
such that the level does not exceed the DJ input.

The sound output was measured fo be equivalent to the DJ output. An altered frequency profile was tested
<o that in flats 9 and 10 it was not audible at all, and so that sound levels were distinctly below the level of the
D} output as a precautionary measure. This setting was retained and the security plate replaced, as an
improvement to the controls of the system, but with the sound levels now quantified for the previous settings
it could be restored in the future if a reset is needed.

Break-out from the Basemeni

The noise escape form the basement on full output was measured at the top of the stairs to be a level of Lae,
1min 67dB{A) which is not significant or likely to be an issue for sound breaking upwards into the flats. This is

1\Where maximum output is 0dB on the master, after chacking that setting to -10dB compressed the output and reduced
the sound level
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Smith’s Bar, Sheldon Place
Ref. 18-0036-0 ATMO1

below the level of a person talking with a slightly raised voice at 1m. The 63Hz level was only slightly higher
than the top bar system set to full output.

This issue is unlikely to be the cause of complaints from flats above.

Top bar system

The maximum output in all zones, with the user controllers set to 10 resulted in an average sound level in the
ground floor bar of Laeg, imia 87dB{A) and maximums up to 94dB(A).

Speaking to the head barman it is understood that an a busy Friday night he would usually not use the system
above the setting of 7. Whilst this can not be co-oberated this system is intended to ambient music only, and
this would seem likely.

The sound of the music from this system at full output (10) in each of the three zones was just noticeable in
flats 10 and bathroom of 9, although not at all intrusive during daytime. It was not audible in the lounge of
Flat 9.

In my opinion there is a potential that in the evening this level of music intrusion could become unacceptable
in the late evening, and that the levels need to be reduced to proactively prevent compiaints.

For this reason through listening tests in the bathroom of Flat 9 (as the worst case) and lounge of fiat 10 the
output of the bar system was reduced until it Is not or just barely audible. This was found to be a setting of 7
on the user settings. The levels as an average in the ground floor bar then reduced by 4-5¢B to Laeq, 1mia $3dB(A)
and maximums up to 89dB(A). Subjectively this was confirmed to be acceptable as ambient music that was
commercially workable by the premises manager, and the equaliser settings adjusted such that the user
settings of 10 then generated this sound output so that the system could be again locked down to this
maximum output.

This step was necessary in my view to promote the prevention of public nuisance 1o those living in the flats
above. Objective levels of the previous set up have been presented so that they could be restored in the future
if so required, in conjunction with the Local Authority. The tamper plates were thensecured back into position.

The mitigation has been taken by limiting the noise levels at source, however the sound transmission is likely
to be due to the loudspeakers being rigidly mounted to the columns of the building.

if further mitigation works are done to relocate the speaker to around the edge of the space, with greater
numbers of speakers to create a distributed system that can get each operate at lower levels to achieve the
coverage required then the higher operational levels may be possible to restore, Speakers should then be
remounted on resilient speaker mounts.

Ground fleor DI input

It was not possible to test the output of the BJ plug in located on the ground floor bar, and it is not known
whether this is linked to the compression limiter. As it is only used on TEN’s once ar twice a year this does not
fall within the conditions of the premises licence, and so does not currently need to be limited. However it is
recommended that further checks are done to make sure that it is compression limited and set to a level
considered reasonable by the Local Authority to avoid causing complaints over the new year period in
particular. It is understood that this will be done, with the additional speakers required, at the same time as a
check is done on the rest of the system.
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Smith’s Bar , Sheldon Place
Ref. 18-0036-0 ATMO1

7. CONCLUSION

Sustainable Acoustics carried out an independent expert review of the sound systems and noise control that
is in place at Smith’s Bar, Sheldon Place, Paddington London on the 25% February 2018, whilst it was not
operational. The sound systems were trialled on full sound output for the basement, and the ground floor
bar, using bass heavy music typical of late night entertainment to trial a worst case situation.

Access was arranged with residents of Flats 10 and 9, which are located directly above the bar, and listening
tests and measurement made with the sound systems on in different configurations. The residents co-
operated openly and with a positive spirit of co-operation, providing unfettered access to their flats.

It was found that the basement system, which is electronically compression limited, did not cause
unacceptable levels of sound in the flats above even at full output at its original settings, which were not
altered. These findings support that the levels set up with the approval of the Local Authority remain intact,
and have now been objectively quantified in terms of sound levels for future checks.

It was also found that break-out from the basement system into the ground floor bar was minimal and unlikely
to be causing complaints in the flats above. No further controls are considered necessary in this regard.

The ground floor bar system however was found, at full sound output, to be just audible within flat 10 lounge,
and the bathroom of flat 9 {although not in the lounge). This may have identified a potential cause for any
reported intrusion, although not to a level considered significantly adverse.

It was found that when the operating levels of the ground floor bar was reduced to the setting of 7 on the
user input the music was not or barely audible and therefore acceptable. It is understood from staff that this
may be the upper operating level used at the busiest times in any event. However it was considered
appropriate to adjust the settings of that part of the system such that the new maximum setting of 10 adopts
the output that was not audible within the flats accessed. The tamper plates and tamper proof screws were
then replaced. This is considered a proactive step to avoid and prevent complaints and the risk of nuisance
occurring. Further works are therefore not essential given the control of noise at source, but if higher music
levels are needed then a scheme of works has been suggested which could then justify a reset of the noise
limiting system.

The ground floor DJ input is not used in normal licenced trading, and so was not tested. However it is used
during occasional TEN's events, and although this does not fall within the licence, which currently means the
conditions are suspended when it is used it is recommended that it is checked that the output from this system
is limited. | would also recommend that the Local Authority are invited to define and confirm appropriate level
as an update to the existing system as a precautionary measure for the few times that it may be used.

In conclusion the review of the noise control systems have been found to be in accordance with condition 20,
and the compression limiter is adequately controlling the sound from the basement DJ input into the sound
system so that it is not intrusive in the flats above. The upstairs system required tighter controls due to the
constrains of the sound insulation of the structure to ensure that ambient music was not audible in the flats
above, but the levels even with the system on its maximum were only just hoticeable and not considered
sufficiently intrusive to be likely to cause a significantly adverse effect that would prompt justified complaints.
In the interests of proactive prevention of nuisance however efforts were then made to refine the controls in
this area, and the sound system controls found to be robust and tamper resistant.

It is recommended that the Local Authority are invited back to confirm that the refined controls on the ground

floor system are acceptable as ambient music levels. The DI ground floor input will be included in the set up
during that process to limit any occasional disturbance appropriately.
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Rebecca McLean

From: Robert Botkai

Sent: 11 Feb 2018 19:11

To: "Tanya Dias'

Cc: Gadd, Daisy: WCC_CharIotte Edwards;Rebecca
McLean

Subject: RE: Addition to bundle- Smiths Bar and Grill, Licence Review application,
18/00606/LIREVP

Dear Ms Dias

| am very sorry to hear that you were disturbed by drilling noise on Friday night. An electrician was
working at minus 1 level but not in the part of the building below your flat. Our client is investigating
your complaint and will ensure that if the drilling noise was from Smiths that this does not happen
again.

With regards to your complaint sent to me at 22:22 Friday night:

From 5-6pm today I could hear loud crowd noise directly under my flat. Specifically a
cackling woman could be heard above everyone’s voices. I noticed Smiths have been seating
people at the table nearest to the block 27 entrance, therefore directly under my flat since 1
submitted the license review application. That particular table is frequently chosen even when
sometimes the restaurant is empty and there are plenty of tables to choose from. This seems
deliberate on Smiths part.

There is no deliberate strategy to seat customers closest to your flat. Restaurant customers cannot
be instructed to talk quietly.

Having considered your review application our client is engaging an acoustic consultant to advise.
There may be changes that can be made to the noise limiter that wouid reduce the risk of sound
disturbing you. The consultant would ideally like access to your flat to take readings. | know you

have previously refused such access but | thought | would ask again in the hope that you will see that
it will be helpful for the consultant to be able to prepare a full assessment and advise on appropriate
steps. Please let me know if you will now agree to this and | will put the consultant in touch with

you.
Kind regards

Robert

i:rom: Tanya Dia
Sent: 10 February 2018 02:13
To: Robert Botkai;

Subject: Addition to hundle- Smiths Bar and Grill, Licence Review application, 18/00606/LIREVP

Dear Mr Botkai,




From midnight to 2am your client has been drilling (it’s still going on). It’s illegal to drill on
public holidays. Saturday is a public holiday, not to mention a time when residents, such as
myself are sleeping and being woken up by Smiths drilling.

Tell me, is your client AWARE they are under a licence review application? Because they are
behaving as if they aren’t,

Here is a recording:

https://voutn.be/mKSB5m1CpEU

Dear Ms Daisy Gadd, I’d like this email to be added to my license review application bundle,
Thank you.

Regards,
Tanya

Sent from my iPhone
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15/01/2018 Re: Smiths Bar and Grill New Years Eve party 2017-2018 - "Yahoo Mail*

On 17 Dec 2017, at 11:58 am, Tanya Dias_ wrote;

It finished after | sent that email.

Sent from my iPhone

On 17 Dec 2017, at 11318 am, Gox, Antenia (Clin conEea: wod |GGG -

Dear Tanya

| suggest you call the noise team on 020764120040 if the noise is continuing.
Best wishes

Antonia

Antonia Cox

From: tanya dias

Sent: Sunday, December 17, 2017 9:58:38 AM

To: licensing licensing

Cc: Cox, Antonia (Cllr) CODEQ3: WCC;_ Fahmy, Joe: WCC
Subject: Re: Smiths Bar and Grill New Years Eve party 2017-2018

It's not yet 10am this Sunday and Smiths aze drilling. There's meant to be no work on public holidays. They've been told by Westminster Councll before,
yet they ignare and carry an. Video altached.

I'm sick and tired of almost a decade of Smiths antisocial behaviour. &3
Tanya
Sent from my iPhone

>0n 15 Dec 2017, at 3:51 pm, Tenya Dia_ wiote:

>
> Yes, Mr Fahmy and | corresponded this year,
>

> Sent from my iPhone

hitps:/imail.yahoo.com/neo/bfmessage?search=1&s=zam2lWedYaMbQn_ZnuWMO3WGUpwa352v78aVX CNrG 76 wyGX 1WiokxgJNfEwuaBrALlj... 7/8
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From: Tanya Dias
Date: 29 January 2018 at 16:15:32 GMT

To: Robert Botkai
Ce: Antonia Cox , Andy MacMason

Subject: Re: Smiths Bar and Grill, Licence Review application,
18/00606/LIREVP

Reply-To: Tanya Dics [

Dear Mr Botkai,




It's come to my attention that you have been contacting residents for
individual meetings, in a 'divide and concur' strategy, with pleas that Smiths
Bar and Grill will close down and to save them?

(i) This tactic to individually contact residents to seek a weak link among us
with individual meetings is underhanded and is likely to further antagonise
residents. We talk to each other. Sheldon Square Residents Association is a
registered entity. We speak as one with regards to the years of harassment and
nuisance by Smiths to their neighbours upstairs and we do see Smiths as an
antisocial ground floor neighbour, especially at New Year’s Eve when our
floors vibrate and we can't hear our TVs or phones, let alone sleep. Then of
course there are the fireworks too.

(i) It is untrue to state that Smiths will close down. They can apply to the
council for their current license to be transferred to another location, such as
the West End, where this venue would be better suited and where Smiths are
likely to be more profitable. Smiths moving elsewhere is to everyone’s benefit
and is supported by residents. Paddington Central can get another venue
paying them rent here.

(iii) I can't see a Temporary Event Notice (TEN) application for the last New
Year’s Eve party. Was there one?

(iv) Was there an application made by Smiths Bar and Grill to the Council to
extend licensing hours to 1am, and prolong harassment to their neighbours
upstairs?

Kind Regards,

Tanya

On Fri, 26/1/18, Tanya Dias_wrote:

Subject: Re: Smiths Bar and Grill
To: "Robert Botkai"
Date: Friday, 26 January, 2018, 20:56

Dear

Mr Botkai,

I’m afraid I

don’t remember you specifically. I've spoken with Smiths
and their representatives for almost a decade.

Your client couldn’t be bothered

to respond to my communication (8th December) requesting
Odil about whether there would be any New Years Eve event.
In fact he couldn’t be bothered to communicate even after
the event in January despite several chase up emails to him,

2




but Qdil chose to reach out to my neighbour Andy instead.
I’m obviously not worthy enough for him to talk

to.

Now you are

forcing Odil to talk to me, when he’s clearly shown he
doesn’t want to since December 8th? In fact he hasn’t
voluntarily gone out of his way to set up a meeting to talk
to me in the last four years 2014-2018 on my

complaints.

It’s too

late for talking, not to mention that 1 want a license
revocation, not further fake promises and license tweaks
which we’ve had for almost a decade. I"d

rather have a lovely neighbour downstairs who respects his
neighbours. That’s obviously not Smiths. They've

proven as much, repeatedly and given me asthma, headaches
and a vibrating/thumping floor. Smiths has ruined my quality
of life and health. It seems other residents are equally
affected too. You could try reaching out to

them.

Odil hates his

neighbouring residents and the feelings are reciprocated,
especially as since you are hard at work sending me this
email, your client is playing low frequency base beats under
my flat. You have an uphill struggle with your chosen
client!

If the

only time Smiths takes notice and puts bigger ‘no
smoking’ signs outside their premises, or is willing to
speak to me, is after I have submitted a Licence Review
application, they are not the right neighbour here.

Regards,

Tanya

Sent

from my iPhone
On 26 Jan

2018, at 5:54 pm, Robert Botkai || ||| |

wrote:
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Dear Tanya

You may remember we met in
2013 at the above venue when I acted in connection with the
application for a new premises licence.

T have received details of
your application seeking a review and revocation of the
premises licence.

1 would welcome the

opportunity to meet with you, together with the owners of
the venue, to discuss the concerns you have raised. 1
would like to explore if there are any steps that our client
could take to alleviate your concerns.

Please do let me know if
you would be prepared to meet and if so perhaps let me have
some dates and times that would be convenient to you.

Kind regards

Robert

Robert
Botkai
Partner
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Rebecca McLean

From: Robert Botkai

Sent: 05 Mar 2018 16:32

To: Rebecca Mclean;Charlotte Edwards

Ce: Sabrina Cader

Subject: FW: License Review: Smiths Bar and Grill

From: Tanyo Dic-
Sent: 05 March 2 :

To: Robert Botkai; NG

Cc: Licencing CAB; I

Subject: License Review: Smiths Bar and Grill

Hello Mr Botkai,
I didn’t hear back from you?

Please send me all the letters and communications you/Smiths sent to residents in block 27
that excluded me, in the interests of transparency and fairness.

So far you haven’t communicated with me what you/Smiths have been doing with regards to
the issues I raised in the licence review application since it was submitted two months ago.

All T know is second hand information you’ve/Smiths have antagonised my neighbours and
upset them with letters to cause panic, alarm and anger in them which have been reported to
me by them and their Housing Association and you have also sent my neighbours demands to
enter their homes at times Smiths have dictated to them to take measurements in their homes.
None of which Smiths/you have sent to me or communicated with me. This is weird as I was
the one who submitted the license review application.

Antagonising and upsetting my neighbours with non-transparent communications about me
which I had no idea about is unacceptable and underhanded. Also taking music measurements
from the second floor for music coming up through the ground floor smiths bar is illogical.
On Sunday 25th February 4-6pm rave music was coming up through my floor from smiths.
When I went downstairs there were no customers at all inside. This rave music was an
antisocial noise nuisance to me. There has also been drilling on many days this year from
Smiths. How much drilling can they do?! They can’t have anymore surfaces to drill at this
rate. When is this work finishing?

I’m currently reminded of Smiths because there’s drilling going on. If I don’t hear or am
disturbed by Smiths, I don’t think of them. Out of sight (and sound) is how to stay out of my
mind. That is the situation that’s a win-win for both smiths and I and the solution you should
be aiming for in this Licence Review application.

Unfortunately smiths has a way of gaining my attention in a negative way with (I} drilling
and music noise that makes me nauseous and gives me headaches, or (ii) antagonising my
neighbours with alarmist communications and demands to enter their homes so I get to find




out they are upset second hand. None of the actions Smiths/you have taken so far in this
licence review application process is a winning strategy. I'm certainly not won over when my
neighbours are complaining about the letters you sent them and Smiths’ demands to enter
their homes.

As the instigator of this licence review application, you should be trying to win me over
surely, rather than antagonising me further and working towards the the win-lose or lose-lose
objective you have been aiming for by complaining about me to my neighbours and your
customers (I also received the representations).

Please understand that the way you have handled this case and antagonistic communications
to my neighbours and the lack of transparent communication with me has made me angry.
Regards,

Tanya

Sent from my iPhone
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From: John Littlc|

Date: 22 February 2018 at 12:39:15 GMT
To: Odil Raupov,
Subject: Re: Smith's Bar &Grill

Hi Cdil
| was on holiday when | received your email, Apoclogies for not replying sooner.
| was passing by Smith's yesterday and called in with Gerry.

Unfortunately, you were notin,

| can say that the applicant does not speak on behalf of the official Residents' Association (covering
11 and 21 Sheldon Square). As chair of that Association { can further say that we have not had
complaints about the operation of Smith's Bar and Grill from our members.

We have had cause to complain about smokers using the entrance ways and some of these may be
Smith's customers. | understand that the estate management are going to post further no smoking
signs nearer to the entrance to 21. We wouid of course appreciate anything you can do to prevent
smokers from using our entrance ways.




Kindest regards
John Little

Sent from my iPad

On 1 Feb 2018, at 17:10, Odil Raupov _ wrote:

HiJohn,
Thank you for agreeing to have the opportunity to write to you.

You may be aware that one of our neighbours has submitted an application to
review our premises licence. The application asks the Westminster Licensing
Authority to revoke our licence altogether. This would mean that Smith’s Bar & Grill
will be forced to close.

The review application is made on the grounds of public nuisance to local residents.
The applicant has claimed that they speak on behalf of all the residents in 27
Sheldon square and residents association.

| would be very grateful if we could have a meeting to get your feedback on this as a
chairman of the residents association.

| haver't arranged any specific dates as everyone is busy with work, school and etc.
so | believe it's better that | meet you either in person at Smith’s Bar & Grill or have
a telephone call at your convenient time.

Thank you
Kind Regards,

Odil Raupov
Designated Premises Supervisor
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Page 1 o:

Smith's

Bar & Gnill

Dear Sir/fMadam

You may be aware that one of our neighbours has submitted an application to review
our premises licence. The application asks the Westminster Licensing Authority to
revoke our licence altogether. This would mean that Smith’s Bar & Grill will be forced
to close.

The review application is made on the grounds of public nuisance to local residents.
The applicant has claimed that they speak on behalf of all the residents in 27
Sheldon square.

I would be very grateful if we could have a meeting fo get your feedback and
understand if there are any areas we could improve in our operation.

| haven’t arranged any specific dates as everyone is busy with work, school and etc.
so | believe it's better that | meet you either in person at Smith's Bar & Grill or have a
telephone call at your convenient time.

I do my very best to ensure that Smith's Bar & Grill operates in suchawayastobea
benefit to the local area. We have invested heavily in the venue in recent years and
are always looking at ways to improve further. | will welcome any feedback you may
have.

Thank you

Kind Regards,
Odil Raupov

out:blank 05/04/20
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Rebecca Mclean

From: Robert Botkai

Sent: 09 Mar 2018 17:49

To: '"Tanya Dias’

cc: e
Edwards

Subject: RE: License Review: Smiths Bar and Grill

Dear Ms Dias

We can do Monday after 4pm, Thursday after 2pm or Friday between 3pm and 4pm.
I look forward to hearing from you.
Kind regards

Robert

From: Tanya Dias

Sent: 09 March 2018 17:17
To:
Cc: Licencing CAB;
Subject: RE: License Review: Smiths Bar and Grill

Robert Botkai

Mr Botkai,

Fine, let's meet. Send me some times next week (5th-Sth March).

Kind Regards,

Tanya Dias

On Tue, 6/3/18, Robert Botkai_ wrote:






